

## **Public Services Committee**

Meeting Date: February 11, 2025

Senior Nutrition Program - Updated Food Vendor Agreement

**Department:** Recreation and Parks Department

**Presenter:** Tameka Williams

**Caption:** Motion to approve the 2024/2025 Food Services Agreement with G.A.

FOOD Services of Pinellas County, LLC.

**Background:** The Augusta Recreation and Parks Department operates six senior nutrition

sites throughout Augusta, Georgia through a partnership with CSRA Regional Commission. The CSRA Regional Commission, as part of the senior nutrition grant has selected the vendor for nutritional services. The vendor, G.A. Food Services of Pinellas County, LLC, has submitted an

updated food services agreement for fiscal year 2024/2025.

**Analysis:** The meal cost is fully reimbursed by the CSRA Regional Commission.

**Financial Impact:** All expenditures are reimbursed, therefore there is no financial impact.

**Alternatives:** 1. To approve the 2024/2025 Food Services Agreement.

2. To not approve the amendment, which may have a negative impact on the

execution of the senior nutrition program.

**Recommendation:** 1. To approve the 2024/2025 Food Services Agreement.

Funds are available in the following accounts:

Funds are available in the following accounts: 220-05-4322

REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY:

N/A